

Date: May 16, 2022

To: Marcelia Nicholson, Chairwoman, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors

From: David Crowley, County Executive

Subject: Appointment of Terrence Moore to the Milwaukee County Commission on Aging

Subject to the confirmation of your Honorable Body, and pursuant to the provisions set forth in Chapter 53.03 of Milwaukee County General Ordinances, I am hereby appointing Terrence Moore to the Milwaukee County Commission on Aging (COA). Mr. Moore is business development coordinator for the Hmong Wisconsin Chapter of Commerce. In this role, he has had the opportunity to become immersed in the Asian American and Pacific Islander culture and experiences. Mr. Moore is an advocate for older adults, he's a former member of the Interfaith advisory committee, and currently serves on the executive council for AARP Wisconsin and the Milwaukee County Commission on Aging service delivery committee.

Mr. Moore will fill the role of one of four City of Milwaukee residents on the COA. I look forward to his leadership on the Commission.

I am pleased to submit this appointment as outlined below:

Commission:	Milwaukee County Commission on Aging
Туре:	Appointment
Appointee:	Terrence Moore
Role:	City of Milwaukee Resident, Commission on Aging
Replacing:	N/A
Relative File No/s:	22-674
Term Expiration:	June 23, 2025
Code or Statute:	Chapter 53 of the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances
Hyperlink / Webpage:	<u>Chapter 53 of the Milwaukee County Code of General</u> <u>Ordinances; Milwaukee County Department on Aging</u>

A copy of the resume of Mr. Moore, who resides in Milwaukee, is attached for your review.

county.milwaukee.gov



Your consideration and confirmation will be appreciated.



David Crowley Milwaukee County Executive

 cc: Supervisor Shawn Rolland, Chair, Health Equity, Human Needs and Strategic Planning Committee
Cassandra Libal, Director, Office of Emergency Management
Kelly Bablitch, Chief of Staff, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors
Kelsey A. Evans, Committee Coordinator
Terrence Moore

county.milwaukee.gov